1
 High-Speed Optical Transceivers |  400G PAM4 OSFP-RHS SR4 and DR4 - Global
HIGH-SPEED OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS
400G PAM4 OSFP-RHS SR4 and DR4
Regional Availability — Global
Siemon’s 400G PAM4 DSP1 transceivers are designed to meet and exceed industry performance standards. Each
transceiver supports 100G per lane and is offered in an OSFP‑RHS (Riding Heat Sink) form factor.  Our DSP-based design is

SCAN TO DOWNLOAD
SPEC SHEET
Ordering Information
Please contact our Technical Sales Group if you require connectivity or cable configurations that are not listed above.
Supports both 4 lane and 2 lane applications
All transceivers have pinned optical connectors and require unpinned mating fiber connectors unless otherwise specified
BASE-8 MPO-12 APC Product Label
400G PAM4 Ethernet
Multimode Part Numbers Connector Type Reach Type Max Length Optical Interface
XCRR400SR4-3A1G OSFP-RHS (Riding Heat Sink) SR4 30m (OM3)  50m (OM4) MPO-12/APC BASE-8
Singlemode Part Numbers Connector Type Reach Type Max Length Optical Interface
XCRR400DR4-3S1G OSFP-RHS (Riding Heat Sink) DR4 500m (OS2) MPO-12/APC BASE-8
400G InfiniBand NDR
Multimode Part Numbers Connector Type Reach Type Max Length Optical Interface
XCRR400SR4M3A1G OSFP-RHS (Riding Heat Sink) SR4 30m (OM3)  50m (OM4) MPO-12/APC BASE-8
Singlemode Part Numbers Connector Type Reach Type Max Length Optical Interface
XCRR400DR4M3S1G OSFP-RHS (Riding Heat Sink) DR4 500m (OS2) MPO-12/APC BASE-8